2022-0189

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _ 22-7-4
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for 5" Street
Drainage Improvements (Project No. P190506), to
decrease the contract amount by $108,720.00 and
increase contract time by 97 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-7-2 adopted on July 1, 2019, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a professional service
multi-phase project agreement with Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates,
Inc., for providing all necessary professional engineering services for a
project that installs new 48-inch and 54-inch storm sewers along Fifth
Street from Spruce Street to Engineer's Canal in Norco (Parish Project
Number P190506); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-5-11 adopted on May 17, 2021, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc., for the Fifth Street Drainage
Improvements (Project No. P190506), in the amount of $1,182,515.00;
and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-8-3 adopted on August 9, 2021, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Professional
Services Agreement with Alpha Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perform all
necessary testing services for the 5" Street Drainage Improvements
Project (Parish Project No. P190506); and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the contract quantities with
actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract amount by
$108,720.00 and increase the number of days by 97.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 1 for 5t Street Drainage Improvements
(Project No. P190506), to decrease the contract amount by $108,720.00 and increase
contract time by 97 days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION llI. St Charleg Parigh congidare tha projact complata and aceepis all
improvements and modifications installed during execution of the project.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: BILLINGS, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS,
DUFRENE, FISHER, FISHER-CORMIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: BELLOCK

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _ 5th dayof _ July , 2022
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

§

CHAIRMAN: __:

= T T Dt RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIPENT: 202 oN %LEHF OF COURT OFFICE
APPROVED: V¥ DISAPPROVED: wId ) 22

ASENTRYNO. </ 1» 94 34

PARISH PRESIDENT: M—W I MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY: u A ‘7,. 20272 NO._ 05  FOLID 579
AT 12!copm  RecDBY. )
1 N




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE 4/7/22 EFFECTIVE DATE 4/7/22
ER

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.
Contract: 5" Street Drainage Improvements
Project: 5™ Street Drainage Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. P190506

ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

'
ENGINEER's Contract No. 89282.1

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final and Equalizing Change Order

Reason for Change Order: To add Work Change Directives 01-03 to project quantities, and revised Bid quantities

to Final quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Summary of Final Change Order Quantities

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1.182.515.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 180
Ready for final payment: 12/25/21

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to 0:

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No 0 to
No. 0:

Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 12/25/21

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1.182.515.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 12/25/21
(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$108.720.00

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 97
Ready for final payment: 4/1/22

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$1.073,795.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 277
Ready for final payment: 4/1/22
(days or dates)

w 7

APPROVED:

By%ﬁw

‘ CCEPﬂD /0&/

ENc( NEER (Authorized Signafure)

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

gc«ff( res| BYRon ETTALs e

Tt Chovtes i/~ REsiDENT™
sSkhA 7/ 7/2=> ]

Date: +/7/27 Date: Date: 41/'7,/ E»

SCP-E-00806

00806-1

2016




asealou| way| Josloid
asealoaq way 108loid

[000z2'801$- Jap1Q abueyn
00°S6LELOTS 00°STCT8ITS
00°00%°1C$ I 00°0$ 0 00°00%°17$ yoer] ajen defq 09| e#aom
00°008°9T$ I 00°0% 0 00°008°97$ yoey [[PMPBIH | €#ADM
00°096°7C$ 08¥ 000 0 00°C€$ AT (,9 @oe[day] pue dAOWY) SUI[IOMAS 8] Z#AOM
00°00L°LS 4 0009 0 00°058°¢$ yoer SoUI'] SUNSIX{ 0} SUI-AL [ AUILIOMAS 8| Z#AOM
00°086°1$ 9¢ 00°0% 0 00°SS$ SIH [1812(] 01[Od | L#AIM
00°000°¢$ ¢ 00°000°L$ L 00°000°1$ yoey SUOIBOO[Y ADIAIG IOMaS|  Z2
00°000°7$ 14 00°000°L$ L 00°000°1$ yoey SUOIIBOO[OY] ADIAS WM [ 12
00°058°¢$ L 00°058°¢$ L 00°05<$ yoey SUOIBABOXE A103E10]dXH 0c
00°SLIS L 00°SLIS L 00°¢T$ yoey SOXOQIBIA 9)Jed0[Y PUY SAOWIY 6l
00°000°¢$ 1 00°000°01$ T 00°000°¢$ yoey S19SJJO dullRIE | 8L
00°000°C$ | 00°000°01$ < 00°000°C$ yoey sjueapAH oar odidy|  z1
00°00S°1€$ 9 00°000°€9$ 4! 00°0T°¢$ yoey SOXO 101[JUOD) JOMIS PUB JBM [ 9l
00°00°S1$ 14 0009 7€$ 6 00°068°c$ yoey saul'] SunsIxyg 0) sul-aL duljaep 8| St
00°091°v$ 08 00°008°CLS 00¥1 00'Zs$ A1 (,,9 eor[day] pue arowaYy) durpReM 8| vl
00°000+81$ £C 00°000v81$ €C 00°000°8$ yoey ooejdoy] pue aaowy Jejuf doi( €l
00°000°CH$ 9 00°000°CH$ 9 00°000°L$ yoey aoe[day pue sAowWaY J[OYUBIA ddeurei(] cl
00°000°70T$ 09T 00°000401$ 09¢ 00°00¥$ a1 soe[day pue sAowaY dur[urei dND ,09 Ll
00°00S°60+$ 00€T 00°00S°60¥$ 00€1 00°S1€S a7 2oe[doy pue eAOWRY SUIUIRIT VIIND/IND tS ol
00°00T°€1$ 0591 00°009°€1$ 00L1 00°'8$ aA0s POS [[BISU] pue ysiuin,g 6
00°0£€°8C$ 0St 00°001°0€$ 008 00°€9% aA0s SN[BMAPIS O1[qnd 2)010U0)) 7 29e[day pue dA0WY 8
00°026°1€$ 08¢ 00°0¥9°8€$ 09¥ 00'8% aA0s aoe[doy] pue sA0wY djaIoU0)) djjeydsy 1
00°00%°0€$ 00 00°00%°0€$ 00v 009L$ ai0s puIy-uf SY[eMapIS 29 9
m%m\Sv\/CQ [eTIUaPISY mc_uw_xm uom_awm pue 2A0WY
00°000°L1$ 0001 00°000°LT$ 0001 00°L1$ ai0s (311 ,9) ased II SSe[D ]
00°000°C$ 0001 00°000°C$ 0001 00°C$ aA0s OLIqe,{ 9[1X9109D) 14
00°0$ 0 00°000°ST$ 1 00°000°ST$ dINNT 2INONNSBIU] JO UOTIROO[Y €
00°00S°CT$ 1 00°00S°CT$ I 00'00S°CI$ dJANNT sopeoLLIieq puk susi§ Aresodwa ], 4
00°000°S+$ ! 00°000°¢H$ 1 00'000°S+$ dNNT UONeZI[IqOIN L
junowry [ejo, prg Amjueng) [eur{ junoury [ejof pig  Auend pig LI U nun uondposa(y ‘ON U
L¢-99Qa-¢¢

"V ‘Usiied sapey 18
'v1 0210\ sjuswaroidw) abeuielq 399.13S Yis
sannpuenp 19plo abueys |eulq jo AMewwng




